

Approved by:	Board of Trustees
Date of approval:	12 December 2023
Implementation date:	1 Aug 2024
Review date (no later than):	13 December 2024
Responsible for implementation:	Chief Executive and the Department Safety Liaison Officer
Responsible for interpretation:	Board of Trustees

Health and Safety Policy

1.0 Policy

- 1.1 City St Goerge's Students' Union (the Union) is a separate legal entity from City St George's, University of London (City St George's). The Management of Health and Safety Regulations (1992) require employers sharing premises to co-operate with each other with regard to arrangements for health and safety. The Union complies with the safety policies and arrangements which City, the joint-employer and controller of the premises, has in place. Therefore, the Union does not hold a separate H&S policy.
- 1.2 Accordingly, this safety code/statement should be read in conjunction with the City St George's Health and Safety Policy.

